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ALBIN LED Wall Light
Art.no 36-4855 Model  AR0027-black

Please read the entire instruction manual before using the product and save it for future reference.
We reserve the right for any errors in text or images and any necessary changes made to technical data.
If you have any questions regarding technical problems please contact our Customer Services.

1. Location 1. Undo the M6 bolts and take off the wall bracket (2). 
Don’t mix the washers up.

2. Mark out the position of the mounting holes on 
the wall using the wall bracket as a template. 
Drill holes for the mounting screws (1). Use suitable 
screws and wall plugs if necessary. The floodlight 
must be fixed securely. Before starting to drill, check 
that there are no hidden electrical cables or water 
pipes in the wall.

3. Remove the bolts holding the junction box cover 
on, remove the cable gland and the strain relief and 
thread the power cable (3G, 0.75) into the junction 
box through the cable gland and rubber grommet.

4. Connect the three wires: L - Live (brown), N - Neutral 
(blue) and  - Electrical earth (green/yellow) to 
the terminal block as marked in the junction box.

Consider the following 
advice:

•	 The most suitable 
height to mount 
the light at is 
1.8–2.5 m above 
the ground.

•	 Ideally, the light 
should be horizontal.

2. Installation

1. Wall screws
2. Wall bracket
3. Spring washer
4. Plain washer
5. M6 bolt
6. Cable gland
7. Rubber 

grommet
8. Lamp housing
9. Terminal block
10. Cable strain 

relief with bolts
11. Junction 

box cover 
(with bolts)

5. Push the terminal block into the junction box and 
clamp the cable in place using the strain relief. 
Then refit the junction box cover.

6. Bolt the lamp housing to the wall bracket.
7. Tilt the lamp housing to the desired angle and tighten 

the bolts (1).
8. Replace the fuse.

3. Disposal
This product should be disposed of in accordance with 
local regulations. If you are unsure how to proceed, 
contact your local authority.

4. Technical data
Ideal for use with motion detectors.

Mains supply 220–240 V AC, 50 Hz

Power 20 W

Light source 14 × 1 W LED (non-replaceable) 
 Bright LEDs (6,500 K), 770 lm

Aperture 210 × 130 mm

Protection class IP44 (approved for outdoor use)

Safety class Class 1 (this light fitting must 
 be earthed)

Important: Read the entire instruction manual before  
installation. The installation should be carried out by 
a qualified electrician and conform to current regulations.

Warning: Make sure that the power is turned off and that 
the fuse is removed before beginning any installation, 
change of light bulb or service.
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Väggbelysning LED Albin
Art.nr 36-4855 Modell AR0027-black

Läs igenom hela bruksanvisningen före användning och spara den sedan för framtida bruk.
Vi reserverar oss för ev. text- och bildfel samt ändringar av tekniska data.
Vid tekniska problem eller andra frågor, kontakta vår kundtjänst.

1. Placering av belysning 1. Skruva ur skruvarna (5) och ta loss väggfästet (2). 
Håll rätt på brickorna!

2. Använd väggfästet som mall och märk ut skruvhålen 
på monteringsplatsen. Borra hål för fästskruvarna (1). 
Använd lämpliga skruvar och ev. pluggar, belysningen 
ska monteras stabilt! Innan du borrar: Försök kontrollera 
att inga elledningar, vattenrör etc. som kan skadas, finns 
dolda i väggen.

3. Lossa skruvarna som håller fast locket på 
kopplingsboxen (11) och ta bort  
kabelgenomföringen (6) och dragavlastningen (10).  
Dra in anslutningskabeln (3G 0,75) genom 
kabelgenomföringen och gummitätningen.

4. Anslut nätkabelns tre ledare: L fas (brun), N nolledare 
(blå) och  skyddsjord (gul/grön) till kopplingsplinten, 
se märkningen i kopplingsboxen.

Tänk på följande för 
bästa resultat:

•	 Lämplig monterings-
höjd är 1,8–2,5 m 
över golvet.

•	 Belysningen 
ska monteras 
horisontellt.

2. Installation

1. Fästskruvar
2. Väggfäste
3. Fjäderbricka
4. Planbricka
5. Skruv M6
6. Kabelgenom-

föring
7. Gummitätning
8. Lamphus
9. Kopplingsplint
10. Dragavlastning 

med skruvar
11. Lock till 

kopplingsbox 
(med skruvar)

5. Tryck fast kopplingsplinten och skruva fast 
dragavlastningen. Dra åt kabelgenomföringen och 
skruva fast locket.

6. Skruva fast lamphuset på väggfästet.
7. Ställ in belysningen i önskat läge och dra åt 

låsskruvarna (1).
8. Sätt tillbaka säkringen.

3. Avfallshantering
När du ska göra dig av med produkten ska detta ske 
enligt lokala föreskrifter. Är du osäker på hur du ska gå 
tillväga, kontakta din kommun.

4. Tekniska data
Kan med fördel kopplas till rörelsevakt.

Nätspänning 220–240 V AC, 50 Hz

Effekt 20 W

Ljuskälla 14 × 1 W LED, ljuskällan är inte utbytbar. 
 Ljusstarka LED (6500 K), 770 lm.

Ljusöppning 210 × 130 mm

Kapsling IP44 (godkänd för utomhusbruk)

Skyddsklass Klass 1 (belysningen ska skyddsjordas)

Viktigt: Läs igenom hela bruksanvisningen före 
installation. Installation får endast utföras av behörig 
elektriker, enligt gällande bestämmelser.

Varning! Förvissa dig om att strömmen är frånslagen och 
säkringen är urtagen före installation eller service!
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Veggbelysning LED Albin
Art. nr. 36-4855 Modell AR0027-black

Les brukerveiledningen nøye før produktet tas i bruk, og ta vare på den for framtidig bruk.
Vi reserverer oss mot ev. tekst- og bildefeil, samt forandringer av tekniske data.
Ved tekniske problemer eller spørsmål, ta kontakt med vårt kundesenter.

1. Plassering av belysning 1. Skru ut skruene (5) og ta bort veggfestet (2). 
Hold rede på skivene.

2. Benytt veggfestet som mal og merk ut hvor på veggen 
skruehullene skal bores. Lag hull til festeskruene (1). 
Benytt passende skruer og ev. plugger. Belysningen må 
henge stødig. Før du begynner: Pass på at strømkabler, 
vannrør etc. som kan ligge skjult i veggkonstruksjonen 
ikke skades ved montering.

3. Løsne på skruene som holder lokket fast til 
koblingsboksen (11). Ta bort kabelgjennomføringen 
(6) og trekkavlastningen (10). Skyv tilkoblingskabelen 
(3G 0,75) gjennom kabelgjennomføringen og 
gummitetningen.

4. Koble lederne i koblinsplinten. L (brun-leder), 
N (blå-leder) og  jord (gul/grønn).

Husk følgende for å oppnå 
best mulig resultat:

•	 Beste monteringshøyde 
er 1,8–2,5 meter over 
gulvnivået.

•	 Belysningen skal 
monteres horisontalt.

2. Installasjon

1. Festeskruer
2. Veggfeste
3. Fjærskive
4. Planskive
5. Skrue M6
6. Kabelgjen-

nomføring
7. Gummitetning
8. Lampehus
9. Koblingsplint
10. Strekk- 

avlastning 
med skruer

11. Lokk til 
koblingsboks 
(med skruer)

5. Trykk koblingsplinten fast og fest trekkavlastningen 
med skrue. Trekk til kabelgjennomføringen og skru 
fast lokket.

6. Skru lampehuset fast i veggfestet.
7. Still inn belysningen i ønsket stilling og trekk til 

låseskruene (1).
8. Skru inn sikringen.

3. Avfallshåndtering
Når produktet skal kasseres, må det skje i henhold 
til lokale forskrifter. Ved usikkerhet, ta kontakt med 
lokale myndigheter.

4. Tekniske data
Kan kobles til bevegelsessensor.

Nettspenning 230 V AC, 50 Hz
Effekt 20 W
Lyskilde 14 × 1 W LED, lyspæren kan ikke  
 skiftes ut. Lyssterke LED-pærer  
 (6500 K), 770 lm.
Lysåpning 210 × 130 mm

Kapsling  IP44, godkjent for utendørsbruk
Beskyttelsesklasse Klasse 1 (belysningen skal 
 kobles til jord)

Viktig: Les hele bruksanvisningen før installasjon. Instal-
lasjonen kan kun foretas av registrert installasjonsvirk-
somhet, og i henhold til gjeldende lover og forskrifter.

Advarsel! Forviss deg om at strømmen er frakoblet og 
sikringen skrudd ut/koblet fra før installasjon og service!
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Seinävalaisin LED Albin
Tuotenro 36-4855 Malli AR0027-black

Lue käyttöohjeet ennen tuotteen käyttöönottoa ja säilytä ne tulevaa tarvetta varten.
Pidätämme oikeuden teknisten tietojen muutoksiin. Emme vastaa mahdollisista teksti- tai kuvavirheistä.
Jos laitteeseen tulee teknisiä ongelmia, ota yhteys myymälään tai asiakaspalveluun.

1. Valaisimen sijoittaminen 1. Irrota ruuvit (5) ja irrota seinäteline (2). Älä sotke 
aluslaattoja keskenään!

2. Käytä seinäkiinnikettä mallina ja merkitse ruuvinreiät 
asennuspaikkaan. Poraa reiät kiinnitysruuveille (1). 
Käytä sopivia ruuveja ja tulppia. Valaisin tulee asentaa 
kestävästi. Ennen kuin aloitat poraamisen: Varmista, 
että seinässä ei ole sähköjohtoja, vesiputkia tms.

3. Avaa kytkentärasian (11) kannen ruuvit ja poista 
kaapelin läpivienti (6) ja vedonpoisto (10). 
Pujota liitäntäjohto (3G 0,75) kaapelin läpiviennin ja 
kumitiivisteen läpi.

4. Liitä virtajohdon kolme johdinta: L vaihe (ruskea), N 
nollajohdin (sininen) ja  suojamaa (keltainen/vihreä) 
kytkinrimaan. Katso merkinnät kytkentärimasta.

Ota huomioon seuraavat 
seikat:
•	 Sopivin asennuskorkeus 

on 1,8–2,5 metriä 
lattiasta.

•	 Valaisin tulee asentaa 
vaakatasoon.

2. Asennus

1. Kiinnitysruuvit
2. Seinäteline
3. Jousi-aluslevy
4. Aluslevy
5. Ruuvi M6
6. Kaapelin 

läpivienti
7. Kumitiiviste
8. Valaisimen 

runko
9. Kytkinrima
10. Vedonpoisto-

ruuvit
11. Kytkentärasian 

kansi (ja ruuvit)

5. Paina kytkinrima kiinni ja ruuvaa vedonpoisto kiinni. 
Kiristä kaapelin läpivienti ja laita kansi kiinni.

6. Ruuvaa lampun runko kiinni seinätelineeseen.
7. Aseta valaisin haluamaasi asentoon ja kiristä 

lukitusruuvit (1).
8. Laita sulake takaisin paikoilleen.

3. Kierrättäminen
Kierrätä tuote asianmukaisesti, kun poistat sen käytöstä.
Tarkempia kierrätysohjeita saat kuntasi jäteneuvonnasta.

4. Tekniset tiedot
Voidaan liittää liiketunnistimeen.

Verkkojännite 220–240 V~ 50 Hz
Virrankulutus 20 W
Lamppu 14 × 1 W LED, lamppua ei voi vaihtaa.  
 Voimakasta lediä (6 500 K), 770 lm.
Valoaukko 210 × 130 mm

Suojausluokka IP44 (hyväksytty ulkokäyttöön)
Kotelointiluokka Luokka 1 (valaisin tulee 
 suojamaadoittaa)

Tärkeää: Lue koko käyttöohje huolellisesti ennen 
asentamista. Asentamisen saa suorittaa ainoastaan 
valtuutettu sähköasentaja, ja asentamisessa tulee 
noudattaa voimassa olevia määräyksiä.

Varoitus! Varmista, että sähkö on kytketty pois päältä ja 
että sulake on irrotettu ennen asennusta ja huoltoa!
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LED-Wandleuchte Albin
Art.Nr. 36-4855 Modell AR0027-black

Vor Inbetriebnahme die komplette Bedienungsanleitung durchlesen und aufbewahren. Irrtümer, Abweichungen  
und Änderungen behalten wir uns vor. Bei technischen Problemen oder anderen Fragen freut sich unser Kundenservice  
über eine Kontaktaufnahme.

1. Platzierung der Leuchte 1. Die Schrauben (5) entfernen und die Wandhalterung (2) 
lösen. Die Unterlegscheiben nicht verlieren.

2. Mit der Wandhalterung als Schablone die Montagestellen 
für die Befestigungsschrauben an der Wand markieren. 
Löcher für die Befestigungsschrauben (1) bohren. 
Geeignete Schrauben und eventuell Dübel verwenden, 
die Leuchte muss stabil montiert werden. Vor dem Bohren: 
Wenn möglich sicherstellen, dass keine Stromleitungen, 
Wasserrohre usw. in der Wand verlaufen, die beim Bohren 
beschädigt werden können.

3. Die Schrauben lösen, mit denen der Deckel 
der Anschlussdose (11) befestigt ist und 
die Kabeldurchführung (6) und die Zugentlastung 
(10) entfernen. Das Anschlusskabel (3G 0,75) durch 
die Kabeldurchführung und die Gummidichtung ziehen.

4. Die drei Leiter des Netzkabels anschließen: L Phase 
(braun), N Nullleiter (blau) und  Erde (gelb/grün) an die 
Anschlussklemme anschließen, siehe Markierung in 
der Anschlussdose.

Für ein optimales Ergebnis 
folgendes berücksichtigen:

•	 Die geeignete 
Montagehöhe liegt bei 
1,8–2,5 m ab Fußboden.

•	 Die Leuchte muss 
horizontal montiert 
werden.

2. Installation

1. Befestigungs- 
schrauben

2. Wandhalterung
3. Federring
4. Unterlegscheibe
5. Schrauben M6
6. Kabeldurchführung
7. Gummidichtung
8. Lampengehäuse
9. Anschluss
10. Zugentlastung mit 

Schrauben
11. Deckel 

der Anschlussdose  
(mit Schrauben)

5. Die Anschlussklemmen eindrücken und die Zugentlastung 
festschrauben. Die Kabeldurchführung anziehen und den 
Deckel festschrauben.

6. Das Lampengehäuse an der Wandhalterung anschrauben.
7. Die Leuchte in die gewünschte Position bringen und 

die Befestigungsschrauben (1) anziehen.
8. Die Sicherung wieder einsetzen.

3. Hinweise zur Entsorgung
Bitte das Produkt entsprechend den lokalen Bestimmungen 
entsorgen. Weitere Informationen sind von der Gemeinde oder 
den kommunalen Entsorgungsbetrieben erhältlich.

4. Technische Daten
Ideal in Kombination mit Bewegungsmelder.

Netzspannung 220–240 V AC, 50 Hz
Leistungsaufnahme 20 W
Leuchtmittel 14 × 1 W LED, das Leuchtmittel  
  ist nicht austauschbar.  
  Lichtstarken LEDs (6500 K) 770 lm.

Lichtöffnung 210 × 130 mm
Schutzart IP44 (für Außenbereiche geeignet)
Schutzklasse I (Beleuchtung muss geerdet werden)

Wichtig: Vor der Installation die gesamte Bedienungsanleitung 
durchlesen. Die Installation darf nur im Einklang mit den gelten-
den Bestimmungen von einem qualifizierten Elektriker ausge-
führt werden.

Warnung: Vor Installation und Wartung kontrollieren, ob die Strom- 
versorgung unterbrochen und die Sicherung entfernt wurde.


